OP \$65.00 2966850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499259

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| North Sports, Inc. | | 09/26/2018 | Corporation: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Connelly Skis, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20621 52nd Avenue West | |
| City: | Lynnwood | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98036 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2966850 | AQUAGLIDE |
| Registration Number: | 4394906 | AQUAGLIDE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.223.7749

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Frances M. Jagla

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frances M. Jagla |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Frances M. Jagla/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/21/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - North to Connelly - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment - North to Connelly - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made this 26th day of September, 2018, by and between North Sports, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), with a business address at #1 North Shore Drive S.E., White Salmon, Washington 98672, and Connelly Skis, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), with a business address at 20621 52nd Avenue West, Lynnwood, Washington 98036.

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, whether registered or unregistered, and all federal, state, and foreign registrations and applications and common law uses therefor (the "Marks"):

| AQUAGLIDE | U.S. Registration No. 2,966,850 |
|------------|--|
| AQUAGLIDE | U.S. Registration No. 4,394,906 |
| MULTISPORT | U.S. Registration No. 3,533,288 |
| AQUAGLIDE | European Union Registration No. 011709029 |
| AQUAGLIDE | China Registration No. 13690672 |
| AQUAGLIDE | China Registration No. 13690671 |
| AQUAGLIDE | China Registration No. 13690673 |
| AQUAGLIDE | International Registration No. 1359825 designating Australia and Japan for extensions of protection. |

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated August 6, 2018 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee certain assets of Assignor, including the Marks and the goodwill associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to confirm and materialize the assignment of the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks from Assignor, together with the goodwill associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

98624568.1 0042977-00001 TRADEMARK
REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0893

This Assignment includes all rights of action, powers and benefits in, of, and to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover, in Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all remedies of every nature (including without limitation injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees) arising out of past infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, EU Intellectual Property Office, China Trademark Office, World Intellectual Property Office, or any other trademark office, court, tribunal, or administrative proceeding, if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as a sealed instrument by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

Assignor: North Sports, Inc.

Brian Griffin, Chief Financial Officer

Assignee: Connelly Skis, Inc.

98624568.1 0042977-00001

REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0894 **RECORDED: 11/21/2018**